# **CITY OF DOVER - RESOLUTION**



Agenda Item#: 13.B.3.

Resolution Number: R - 2022.10.12 - 212

Resolution Re: Adopting City of Dover Policy Governing Flag Display

WHEREAS: The City's buildings display the United States flag, the State of New Hampshire flag, the

City of Dover flag, and, at times, other special flags or banners; and

WHEREAS: The City Council wishes to formalize the policy and procedures for displaying these

aforesaid flags with respect to all City (non-school) buildings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND DOVER CITY COUNCIL THAT:

The policy accompanying this resolution entitled "City of Dover Policy, FLAG DISPLAY" is hereby approved and adopted. This policy shall remain in effect until

further action of the City Council.

#### **AUTHORIZATION**

Approved as to Funding: Daniel R. Lynch Sponsored by: Mayor Robert Carrier

Finance Director Deputy Mayor Dennis

Shanahan

Councilor Linnea Nemeth

Approved as to Legal Joshua M. Wyatt Form and Compliance: City Attorney

Recorded by: Susan M. Mistretta

City Clerk

R-2022.10.12 Adopting City of Dover Policy Governing

Document Created by: Legal Flag Display
Document Posted on: October 15, 2022 Page 1 of 2

# **CITY OF DOVER - RESOLUTION**



Agenda Item#: 13.B.3.

Resolution Number: R - 2022.10.12 - 212

Resolution Re: Adopting City of Dover Policy Governing Flag Display

## **DOCUMENT HISTORY:**

First Reading Date: 10/12/2022 Public Hearing Date: N/A
Approved Date: 10/22/2022 Effective Date: 10/12/2022

### **DOCUMENT ACTIONS:**

Deputy Mayor Shanahan moved for its adoption; seconded by Councilor Hinkel. Roll Call Vote: 8/0.

VOTING RECORD		
Date of Vote: 10/12/2022	YES	NO
Mayor Robert Carrier	X	
Deputy Mayor Dennis Shanahan	X	
Councilor Michelle Muffett-Lipinski, Ward 1	Absent	
Councilor Robert Hinkel, Ward 2	X	
Councilor Deborah Thibodeaux, Ward 3	X	
Councilor Debra Hackett, Ward 4	X	
Councilor Fergus Cullen, Ward 6	X	
Councilor Linnea Nemeth, At Large	X	
Councilor Lindsey Williams, At Large	X	
Total Votes:	8	0
Ordinance does pass.		

### RESOLUTION BACKGROUND MATERIAL:

Attached is the "City of Dover Policy, FLAG DISPLAY". One or more subcommittees are expected to bring forward proposals for inclusion in Exhibit A in the future, which may be amended by the City Council from time to time.

Document Posted on: October 15, 2022

Document Created by: Legal